Inaugural South Carolina Agricultural Labor Forum

February 28, 2017
South Carolina State Farmers Market

Time
8:00-8:30 a.m.
8:30-8:45 a.m.

8:45-9:30 a.m.

9:30-10:45 a.m.

10:45-11:00 a.m.

11:00-Noon

Noon-1:00 p.m.

1:00-2:15 p.m.

2:15-3:00 p.m.

3:00-3:15 p.m.

3:15-3:45

3:45-4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

AGENDA

Topic
Registration

Welcome

Keynote Address

What’s New with the NEW Worker
Protection Standards?

Break

Are You Prepared for a Wage and Hour
Investigation?

Lunch

Is the H-2A Program for Me?
Considerations to Get Started and if
You Arein It

De-Mystifying the I-9 Process —
What if | Get Audited?

Break

Discrimination, Harassment, and
Retaliation: a Minefield of Potential
Liability

Your Rights and Vulnerabilities
During a DOL Investigation

Adjourn

Speakers

Hugh E. Weathers, South Carolina Commissioner
of Agriculture

Frank Gasperini, Jr., National Council of
Agricultural Employers

Travis W. Vance, Fisher Phillips

Tammy Lark Lognion, Clemson University
Dottie Ison, South Carolina OSHA

Harvey Jessup, South Carolina OSHA

Mike Rios, US Department of Labor, Wage & Hour
Division

Michael Lalich, Low Country Labor
Christopher J. Schulte, CJ Lake LLC
Ann Margaret Pointer, Fisher Phillips

Cynthia Yarbrough, Fisher Phillips

Fred Manning, Fisher Phillips

Joshua H. Viau, Fisher Phillips

A special thank you to the event sponsors:



