

Inaugural South Carolina Agricultural Labor Forum

February 28, 2017 South Carolina State Farmers Market

AGENDA

Time	Topic	Speakers
8:00-8:30 a.m.	Registration	
8:30-8:45 a.m.	Welcome	Hugh E. Weathers, South Carolina Commissioner of Agriculture
8:45-9:30 a.m.	Keynote Address	Frank Gasperini, Jr., National Council of Agricultural Employers
9:30-10:45 a.m.	What's New with the NEW Worker Protection Standards?	Travis W. Vance, Fisher Phillips Tammy Lark Lognion, Clemson University Dottie Ison, South Carolina OSHA Harvey Jessup, South Carolina OSHA
10:45-11:00 a.m.	Break	
11:00-Noon	Are You Prepared for a Wage and Hour Investigation?	Mike Rios, US Department of Labor, Wage & Hour Division
Noon-1:00 p.m.	Lunch	
1:00-2:15 p.m.	Is the H-2A Program for Me? Considerations to Get Started and if You Are in It	Michael Lalich, Low Country Labor Christopher J. Schulte, CJ Lake LLC Ann Margaret Pointer, Fisher Phillips
2:15-3:00 p.m.	De-Mystifying the I-9 Process – What if I Get Audited?	Cynthia Yarbrough, Fisher Phillips
3:00-3:15 p.m.	Break	
3:15-3:45	Discrimination, Harassment, and Retaliation: a Minefield of Potential Liability	Fred Manning, Fisher Phillips
3:45-4:30 p.m.	Your Rights and Vulnerabilities During a DOL Investigation	Joshua H. Viau, Fisher Phillips
4:30 p.m.	Adjourn	

A special thank you to the event sponsors:





